

**CENTER REGIONAL RECREATION AUTHORITY
WILLIAM L. WELCH COMMUNITY SWIMMING POOL
BID TAB
CONTRACT NO. 1 -- GENERAL CONSTRUCTION**



PROJECT NAME: William L. Welch Community Swimming Pool
OPENED BY: RW/TR/DI/ARP

PROJECT LOCATION: State College, PA
BID OPENING DATE: 10/28/2009

	APPARENT LOW BIDDER				
Expected Bidders	C. E. Wood Construction P. O. Box 599 Duncansville, PA 16635 814-696-5585	Glenn O. Hawbaker, Inc. 1952 Waddle Road State College, PA 16803 814-237-1444	Leonard S. Fiore, Inc. 5506 6th Avenue, Rear Altoona, PA 16602 814-946-3686	Poole Anderson Construction 2121 Old Gatesburg Road State College, PA 16803 814-272-4531	Veronesi Building & Remodeling 1111 W. College Avenue State College, PA 16801 814-237-4514
Base Bid	\$1,592,000.00	\$1,645,000.00	\$1,515,000.00	\$1,427,000.00	\$1,584,000.00
Alternate G-1A Accessible Parking Area	42,000.00	52,000.00	41,000.00	79,000.00	105,400.00
Alternate G-1B Drop-off Area	42,000.00	48,000.00	47,800.00	88,000.00	90,400.00
Alternate G-2 Standard Concrete Paving	(12,000.00)	(8,000.00)	(26,000.00)	(7,000.00)	(11,400.00)
Alternate G-3 Synthetic Pool Grass	11,500.00	15,300.00	14,300.00	20,000.00	No Bid
Alternate G-4 Spectator Site Stairs	8,500.00	4,900.00	9,800.00	9,100.00	28,400.00
Alternate G-5 Powdercoat Finish Gates	4,000.00	6,800.00	6,000.00	5,300.00	7,200.00
Alternate G-6 Entry Pergola	(33,600.00)	(43,000.00)	(47,000.00)	(40,000.00)	(20,700.00)
Alternate G-7 RS Clip System - Cedar	0.00	(300.00)	(300.00)	(300.00)	(1,100.00)
Alternate G-8 Std RS - Massranduba	(2,800.00)	(5,000.00)	(5,000.00)	(4,000.00)	(3,600.00)
Alternate G-9 Std RS - Cedar	(4,800.00)	(7,800.00)	(7,800.00)	(7,000.00)	(2,800.00)
Alternate G-10 Ceramic Tile Restrooms	21,600.00	24,000.00	20,700.00	20,000.00	27,400.00
Alternate G-11 Graphic Wallcovering	3,950.00	5,000.00	3,800.00	3,700.00	4,400.00
Alternate G-12 Large Sun Shelters	2,800.00	3,300.00	3,200.00	3,400.00	No Bid
Alternate G-13 Small Sun Shelters	1,950.00	5,400.00	2,300.00	2,500.00	No Bid
Bid Bond/ Non-Collusion Affidavit	✓ ✓	✓ ✓	✓ ✓	✓ ✓	✓ ✓
Addenda 1, 2 & 3	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓

**CENTER REGIONAL RECREATION AUTHORITY
WILLIAM L. WELCH COMMUNITY SWIMMING POOL
BID TAB**



PROJECT NAME: William L. Welch Community Swimming Pool
OPENED BY: RW/TR/DI/ARP

PROJECT LOCATION: State College, PA
BID OPENING DATE: 10/28/2009

CONTRACT NO. 2 -- PLUMBING CONSTRUCTION

	APPARENT LOW BIDDER				
Expected Bidders	Allied Mechanical & Electrical 2121 Old Gatesburg Road State College, PA 16803 814-574-5525	Goodco Mechanical, Inc. 1826 Kings Court State College, PA 16801 814-238-8180	Montgomery Brothers P&H 3819 Beale Avenue Altoona, PA 16601 814-941-0100	McClure Company 2929 Stewart Drive, Suite 203 State College, PA 16801 814-238-2384	Robt Johnson Plumbing & Heating P. O. Box 986, 1118 West Fourth St. Lewistown, PA 17044 717-248-3917
Base Bid	\$198,000.00	\$258,480.00	\$242,000.00	\$233,000.00	\$229,800.00
Bid Bond	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Non-Collusion Affidavit	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Addenda 1, 2 & 3	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓

CONTRACT NO. 3 -- ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION

			APPARENT LOW BIDDER		
Expected Bidders	Allied Mechanical & Electrical 2121 Old Gatesburg Road State College, PA 16803 814-574-5525	Robert P. Lepley Electrical Cont'r 232 Valley Street Lewistown, PA 17044 717-248-1182	Mountainside Electric P. O. Box 71 Rebersburg, PA 16872 814-349-5709	Strouse Electric 255 Sand Ridge Road Howard, PA 16841 814-383-4407	Turnkey Electric, Inc 2440 Lycoming Creek Road Williamsport, PA 17701 570-494-3000
Base Bid	\$274,000.00	\$357,000.00	\$258,000.00		
Alternate E-1 Accessible Parking Lighting	24,900.00	17,000.00	8,000.00		
Alternate E-2 Drop-off Lighting	5,400.00	3,800.00	2,000.00		
Alternate E-3 Simplified Lighting Control	(1,500.00)	(2,500.00)	(3,000.00)		
Bid Bond	✓	✓	✓		
Non-Collusion Affidavit	✓	✓	✓		
Addenda 1, 2 & 3	✓	✓	✓		

**CENTRE REGIONAL RECREATION AUTHORITY
WILLIAM L. WELCH COMMUNITY SWIMMING POOL
BID TAB**



CONTRACT NO. 4 - SWIMMING POOL CONSTRUCTION

PROJECT NAME: William L. Welch Community Swimming Pool
OPENED BY: RW/TR/DI/ARP

PROJECT LOCATION: State College, PA
BID OPENING DATE: 10/28/09

					APPARENT LOW BIDDER
Expected Bidders	Acapulco Pools Limited 1550 Victoria Street North Kitchener, ON N2B 3E2 CAN 519-743-6357	Aqua Pool, Inc. 1438 Electric Avenue East Pittsburgh, PA 15112 412-824-6900	Capri Pool 8053 Chivvis Drive St. Louis, MO 63123 314-351-6020	If It's Water, Inc. 2090 Bondsville Road Dowington, PA 19335 610-269-2062	Main Line Commercial Pools 441 Feheley Drive King of Prussia, PA 19406 610-279-9285
Base Bid	\$2,132,800.00	\$2,424,000.00			\$1,695,000.00
Alternate SP-1 Closed Flume Slide	\$114,352.00	\$85,000.00			\$87,000.00
Alternate SP-2 Paint Comp Pool	(\$14,000.00)	\$20,000.00			(\$6,000.00)
Alternate SP-3 Paint Leisure Pool	(\$11,000.00)	\$30,000.00			(\$9,500.00)
Alternate SP-4 Slide Tower Awning	\$16,636.00	\$12,000.00			\$5,000.00
Alternate SP-5 Ultraviolet Comp	\$45,000.00	\$25,000.00			\$33,000.00
Alternate SP-6 Ultraviolet D&D Leisure	\$45,000.00	\$25,000.00			\$34,500.00
Alternate SP-7 Spray Features	\$20,600.00	\$15,000.00			\$22,000.00
Alternate SP-8 Port Goals & Net	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00			\$3,200.00
Alternate SP-9 Goals & Lane Lines	\$11,000.00	\$15,000.00			\$10,000.00
Alternate SP-10 AquaPlay 050C	(\$15,400.00)	(\$17,000.00)			(\$9,600.00)
Alternate SP-11 No Play Structure	(\$100,000.00)	(\$83,000.00)			(\$72,000.00)
Alternate SP-12 Tile Backsplash - Comp	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00			\$7,500.00
Bid Bond	✓	✓			✓
Non-Collusion Affidavit	✓	✓			✓
Addenda 1, 2 & 3	✓	✓			✓

**CENTRE REGIONAL RECREATION AUTHORITY
WILLIAM L. WELCH COMMUNITY SWIMMING POOL
BID TAB**



CONTRACT NO. 4 - SWIMMING POOL CONSTRUCTION (cont.)

PROJECT NAME: William L. Welch Community Swimming Pool
OPENED BY: RW/TR/DI/ARP

PROJECT LOCATION: State College, PA
BID OPENING DATE: 10/28/09

	South Shore Gunite Pools & Spas 7 Progress Avenue Chelmsford, MA 01824 800-649-8080	Stoneridge, Inc. 835 Pennsylvania Blvd. Feasterville, PA 19053 215-942-4300	Vincent Pools 1823 Deep Run Road Pipersville, PA 18947 215-766-7541		
Base Bid		\$1,943,800.00	\$1,802,300.00		
Alternate SP-1 Closed Flume Slide		\$98,000.00	\$87,500.00		
Alternate SP-2 Paint Comp Pool		(\$9,000.00)	(\$16,700.00)		
Alternate SP-3 Paint Leisure Pool		(\$15,000.00)	(\$14,000.00)		
Alternate SP-4 Slide Tower Awning		\$5,000.00	\$8,100.00		
Alternate SP-5 Ultraviolet Comp		\$39,000.00	\$25,800.00		
Alternate SP-6 Ultraviolet D&D Leisure		\$43,000.00	\$25,800.00		
Alternate SP-7 Spray Features		\$14,000.00	\$5,600.00		
Alternate SP-8 Port Goals & Net		\$3,000.00	\$1,300.00		
Alternate SP-9 Goals & Lane Lines		\$11,000.00	\$7,400.00		
Alternate SP-10 AquaPlay 050C		(\$19,000.00)	(\$19,300.00)		
Alternate SP-11 No Play Structure		(\$96,000.00)	(\$79,400.00)		
Alternate SP-12 Tile Backsplash - Comp		\$11,000.00	\$4,900.00		
Bid Bond		✓	✓		
Non-Collusion Affidavit		✓	✓		
Addenda 1, 2 & 3		✓	✓		